

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46817/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2019 in CRLA No. 2192/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74852/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.74853/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS IA No.74851/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 74848/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, List after ten days.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER