

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46817/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2019 in CRLA No. 2192/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice, but the learned counsel for the petitioner could not be connected through Video Conferencing.

List next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER